2,300/-  plus GST@18%(Total Rs. 2,714/- 

(Rupees Two thousand seven hundred forteen only)  

4  Estimated Cost of the Project  
Rs. 23,00,000  

(Rs. Tweny three lakhs only)  

5   

Earnest Money (In the form of  

Bank Guarantee/ Demand  

Draft/Banker’s Cheque)  

Rs. 46,000/-  

(Rupees Forty six  Thousand Only)  

6  
Validity of Earnest Money  (in case 

of Bank Guarantee)  

06 (six) months from the date of opening of  Bid and 

with a claim period of another 03 (three) months  

7  
Date of uploading of NIeT 

Documents (Online)  
04/29/20 

8  
Document download start date

[...]

Scanned copy of the same has to be uploaded in the website given above with their bid.  

The bidders are advised to visit the site of installation and obtain all the necessary information as 

required for submission of their bid.  

An Earnest money of Rs. 46,000/-(Rupees Forty six Thousand Only) shall have to be submitted in 

form of Bank Guarantee (as per the Pro-forma given in the tender document)/Demand 

Draft/Banker's Cheque to be drawn from any nationalized bank or scheduled bank of RBI in favour 

of “WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED” payable at

[...]

Each contractor is required to obtain Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) for 

submission of bids from the approved service provider of the National Information’s 

Centre (NIC) on payment of requisite amount. Details are available at the website.  

4. TENDER FEE  

The cost of the tender document will be Rs. 24,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Four  

Thousand only) payable in the form of Banker’s Cheque / CTS 2010 complaint 

Demand Draft to be drawn in favour of “WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED” payable at Kolkata. The cost of tender 

document submitted by the bidder is ‘NON-REFUNDABLE’.

[...]

decision and the decision shall become final and binding.  

4. COMMENCEMENT & COMPLETION TIME  

Date of commencement should be reckoned from the date of issuance of LOA/ date of actual 

handing over of site whichever is later.  

The whole work must be completed within 225 (Two Hundred and Twenty Five) days from the date 

of commencement.  

i. Finalization of Detailed Design Report   :  45 days  

ii. Site work       :  180 days  

A detailed time schedule for the site work has to be prepared and submitted by the contractor with 

the Detailed Design Report.

[...]

to compel WBSEDCL to cancel the order placed on the Contractor, he shall be liable to compensate 

the loss or damage, which WBSEDCL may sustain due to reasons of failure on his part to execute 

the work in time.  

15. DEFECT LIABILITY PERIOD  

The term ‘Defect Liability Period’ shall mean the period of 365 (three hundred and sixty five) days 

from the Date of final commissioning of the work. If any defect is found within the defect liability 

period the contractor shall be liable to rectify/replace the materials at their own cost and 

responsibility.  

Defects/rectification work so notified shall have to be attended and completed satisfactorily within